
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION and THE
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL
IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND,

Petitioners,

vs.

STOP THE BEACH RENOURISHMENT,
INC.,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Case No. SC-06-1449

DCA Case No.: 1D05-4086

Dan R. Stengle
Florida Bar No. 352411
Richard S. Brightman
Florida Bar No. 347231
D. Kent Safriet
Florida Bar No. 174939
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS, P.A.
Post Office Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314
(850) 222-7500

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. The District Court Opinion Does Not “Expressly And Directly” Conflict with <i>Belvedere Dev. Corp. v. Dept. of Transportation</i> , 476 So.2d 649 (Fla. 1985).....	4
II. Potential Grave Results Do Not Create a Basis for “Misapplication” Conflict Jurisdiction.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Judicial Decisions

<i>Belvedere Dev. Corp. v. Dep't of Transp.</i> , 476 So.2d 649 (Fla. 1985).....	3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8
<i>Florida Star v. B.J.F.</i> , 530 So.2d 286 (Fla. 1988).....	4
<i>Knowles v. State</i> , 848 So.2d 1055 (Fla. 2003).....	5
<i>McBurnett v. Playground Equip. Corp.</i> , 137 So.2d 563 (Fla. 1962)	5
<i>Save Our Beaches, Inc. v. Florida Dep't of Env'tl. Protection</i> , 31 Fla. Law Weekly D1173 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2006).	1, 2, 3, 4, 8

Florida Constitution

Article V, section 3(b)(3)	4
----------------------------------	---

Florida Statutes

Section 161.141, Fla. Stat.	9
----------------------------------	---

Florida Rules of Court

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030).	3, 4, 10
